Katameya Dunes Golf, Hotel & Spa

2016 January Monthly Medal
Printed: 22 January 2016
Result of the Competition played on 22 January 2016 at Katameya Dunes

Result (Nett Scores):

Nett Hcap
Diff Chg
-1 -0.2
0 -
0 0
1 0
3 +01
5 +01
7 +01
8 -
10 +0.1
10 +0.1
11 +0.1
14 +0.1

19 -
- +0.1
-2 -0.6
5 +01
6 +0.1
6 -
6 +0.1
7 +0.1
8 -
9 +01
10 +0.1
11 +0.1
11 +0.1
14 +0.1
21 +0.1
23 -
- 401
-6 --
0 0
0 0
6 -
6 -
7 +0.1
7 +0.1
9 -

New  Overall
Hcap Position

9.3
Away
11.9
6.9
11.9
12.0
8.7
Vstr
6.3
135
6.1
12.7
Away
10.2

17.6
14.6
16.8
Away
13.7
15.5
Away
16.8
18.4
18.7
15.9
18.3
21.5
Vstr
20.0

Away
22.0
26.8

Away

Away
25.7
24.0
Vstr

© 0 N U W

18
22
26
27
29
36
39

11
12
13
13
19
21
25
28
30
31
35
40
41

15
16
17
20
23

Stewart McLean
James Brown
Ronald Coutts
Courtney Bailey
Sabine Repond
Gary Ryer

Phil Downey
David Guerrini
Michael Kidd
Hesham Tarraf
Dean John

Kim Nerenhausen
Laurent Betourne
Dominic Coutts

Stefano Chesi
Hamish Esslemont
Peter Sackmann
Vonnie Brown
Hesham El Baddaly
Robert Kendall
Mohamed El Afifi
Alistair Gray

Ken Troupe

Nyunt Kyaw

Don McLean
Bernardo Principato
Stewart O'Brien
Pasquall Scicchitano
Maged Shawky

Charlotte Betourne
Ahmed Ismail
Peter Maude
Christina Betourne
Marina Sizova
Ulrica Stiernspetz
Richard Taylor
Gabriele Fugini

Score (Stroke Rcd)

Division 1
35 pts (10)
34 pts (11)
34 pts (12)
33 pts (07)
31 pts (12)
29 pts (12)
27 pts (09)
26 pts (09)
24 pts (06)
24 pts (13)
23 pts (06)
20 pts (13)
15 pts (09)
No Return

Division 2
36 pts (18)
29 pts (15)
28 pts (17)
28 pts (21)
28 pts (14)
27 pts (15)
26 pts (14)
25 pts (17)
24 pts (18)
23 pts (19)
23 pts (16)
20 pts (18)
13 pts (21)
11 pts (18)
No Return

Division 3
40 pts (27)
34 pts (22)
34 pts (27)
28 pts (22)
28 pts (29)
27 pts (26)
27 pts (24)
25 pts (22)

Placing

Division 1 - Winner
Division 1 - Runner-Up
Division 1 - 3rd

No Score Recorded

Division 2 - Winner
Division 2 - Runner-Up
Division 2 - 3rd

No Score Recorded

Division 3 - Winner
Division 3 - Runner-Up
Division 3 - 3rd

CountBack

21
14

17
17
13
18
12

14
10
13

11
12
11
10
14
11

12
12
11
10
10
10
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Competition Report (Nett Scores) - 2016 January Monthly Medal - 22 January 2016

9 - Vstr 24 Gianpiero Coppola 25 pts (24) 138 4 !
12 +0.1 317 32 RaghdaMcLean 22 pts (32) o8 5t
12 - Vstr 33  Mssimo Finamore 22 pts (28) o5t
13 +0.1 238 | 34 George Cunningham 21 pts (24) woroo4 2
16 - Vstr 37 Leone Sebastiano 18 pts (28) 8 4 1 0
18 +0.1 241 38 Monica Siegal 16 pts (24) ! 6 4 3

Number of Cards Processed = 43 [Division 1 = 14, Division 2 = 15, Division 3 = 14]

Competition Format:

Singles Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance.
Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

Men: CSS = 74 (34 Stableford Points) [Par = 72, SSS = 73].

Ladies: CSS = 74 (34 Stableford Points) [Par = 72, SSS = 73].
Countback calculations:

Countback is points scored over last nine holes, then over last six holes, then over last three holes and finally last hole
score only (where applicable).

Changes to Handicaps:
Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

Previous New

Handicap Handicap
Robert Kendall 15 16
Stewart McLean 10 9
Stewart O'Brien 21 22
Hesham Tarraf 13 14

Twos:
There was 1 Two recorded:

Division 1

Hole 12 James Brown



