Katameya Dunes Golf, Hotel & Spa

2016 January Monthly Medal

Printed: 22 January 2016

Result of the Competition played on 22 January 2016 at Katameya Dunes

Result (Nett Scores):

Nett Diff	Hcap Chg	New Hcap	Overall Position	Score (Stroke Rcc) Placing	Cour	ntBack		
				Division 1					
-1	-0.2	9.3	3	Stewart McLean 35 pts (10) Division 1 - Winner	17	11	7	3
0		Away	5	James Brown 34 pts (11) Division 1 - Runner-Up	19	12	6	1
0	0	11.9	7	Ronald Coutts 34 pts (12) Division 1 - 3rd	17	11	5	1
1	0	6.9	8	Courtney Bailey 33 pts (07)	15	10	5	1
3	+0.1	11.9	9	Sabine Repond 31 pts (12)	19	14	8	3
5	+0.1	12.0	10	Gary Ryer 29 pts (12)	17	11	6	3
7	+0.1	8.7	18	Phil Downey 27 pts (09)	15	9	4	2
8		Vstr	22	David Guerrini 26 pts (09)	11	8	5	0
10	+0.1	6.3	26	Michael Kidd 24 pts (06)	13	7	4	1
10	+0.1	13.5	27	Hesham Tarraf 24 pts (13)	12	6	4	2
11	+0.1	6.1	29	Dean John 23 pts (06)	15	9	4	4
14	+0.1	12.7	36	Kim Nerenhausen 20 pts (13)	12	6	0	0
19		Away	39	Laurent Betourne 15 pts (09)	4	2	1	0
-	+0.1	10.2	-	Dominic Coutts No Return	No Score Recorded				
				Division 2					
-2	-0.6	17.6	2	Stefano Chesi 36 pts (18) Division 2 - Winner	21	13	6	2
5	+0.1	14.6	11	Hamish Esslemont 29 pts (15) Division 2 - Runner-Up	14	12	6	2
6	+0.1	16.8	12	Peter Sackmann 28 pts (17) Division 2 - 3rd	17	12	6	2
6		Away	13	Vonnie Brown 28 pts (21)	17	11	6	2
6	+0.1	13.7	13	Hesham El Baddaly 28 pts (14)	17	11	6	2
7	+0.1	15.5	19	Robert Kendall 27 pts (15)	13	9	5	3
8		Away	21	Mohamed El Afifi 26 pts (14)	18	12	5	2
9	+0.1	16.8	25	Alistair Gray 25 pts (17)	12	8	3	0
10	+0.1	18.4	28	Ken Troupe 24 pts (18)	8	8	4	1
11	+0.1	18.7	30	Nyunt Kyaw 23 pts (19)	14	10	3	1
11	+0.1	15.9	31	Don McLean 23 pts (16)	10	5	3	1
14	+0.1	18.3	35	Bernardo Principato 20 pts (18)	13	8	5	2
21	+0.1	21.5	40	Stewart O'Brien 13 pts (21)	5	4	2	2
23		Vstr	41	Pasquall Scicchitano 11 pts (18)	4	2	1	0
-	+0.1	20.0	-	Maged Shawky No Return	No Score Recorded				
	Division 3								
-6		Away	1	Charlotte Betourne 40 pts (27) Division 3 - Winner	20	12	6	0
0	0	22.0	4	Ahmed Ismail 34 pts (22) Division 3 - Runner-Up	20	12	5	1
0	0	26.8	6	Peter Maude 34 pts (27) Division 3 - 3rd	18	11	5	0
6		Away	15	Christina Betourne 28 pts (22)	14	10	8	2
6		Away	16	Marina Sizova 28 pts (29)	12	10	6	3
7	+0.1	25.7	17	Ulrica Stiernspetz 27 pts (26)	17	10	4	1
7	+0.1	24.0	20	Richard Taylor 27 pts (24)	13	6	4	1
9		Vstr	23	Gabriele Fugini 25 pts (22)	14	8	5	2
			1						

Competition Report (Nett Scores) - 2016 January Monthly Medal - 22 January 2016

9		Vstr	24	Gianpiero Coppola	25 pts (24)	13	8	4	1
12	+0.1	31.7	32	Raghda McLean	22 pts (32)	14	8	5	1
12		Vstr	33	Mssimo Finamore	22 pts (28)	13	7	5	1
13	+0.1	23.8	34	George Cunningham	21 pts (24)	11	7	4	2
16		Vstr	37	Leone Sebastiano	18 pts (28)	8	4	1	0
18	+0.1	24.1	38	Monica Siegal	16 pts (24)	7	6	4	3

Number of Cards Processed = 43 [Division 1 = 14, Division 2 = 15, Division 3 = 14]

Competition Format:

Singles Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance.

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

Men: CSS = 74 (34 Stableford Points) [Par = 72, SSS = 73]. Ladies: CSS = 74 (34 Stableford Points) [Par = 72, SSS = 73].

Countback calculations:

Countback is points scored over last nine holes, then over last six holes, then over last three holes and finally last hole score only (where applicable).

Changes to Handicaps:

Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

	Previous	New
	Handicap	Handicap
Robert Kendall	15	16
Stewart McLean	10	9
Stewart O'Brien	21	22
Hesham Tarraf	13	14

Twos:

There was 1 Two recorded:

Division 1

Hole 12 James Brown